This document is made available electronically by the Minnesota Legislative Reference Library as part of an ongoing digital archiving project. http://www.leg.state.mn.us/lrl/lrl.asp

## **Minnesota Pollution Control Agency**

520 Lafayette Road North | St. Paul, Minnesota 55155-4194 | 651-296-6300

800-657-3864 | 651-282-5332 TTY | www.pca.state.mn.us | Equal Opportunity Employer

January 4, 2015

The Honorable Jean Wagenius Minnesota State Representative 449 State Office Building 100 Rev. Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd. St. Paul, MN 55155

The Honorable David Dill Minnesota State Representative 423 Bear Island Crane Lake, MN 55725

The Honorable John Marty Minnesota State Senator Capitol, Room 323 75 Rev. Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd. St. Paul, MN 55155-1606

The Honorable David J. Tomassoni Minnesota State Senator Capitol, Room G-9 75 Rev. Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd. St. Paul, MN 55155-1606

Greg Hubinger, Director Legislative Coordinating Commission 72 State Office Building 100 Rev. Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd. St. Paul, MN 55155 The Honorable Tom Hackbarth Minnesota State Representative 309 State Office Building 100 Rev. Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd. St. Paul, MN 55155

The Honorable Denny McNamara Minnesota State Representative 1368 Featherstone Court 1368 Hastings, MN 55033

The Honorable David M. Brown Minnesota State Senator 109 State Office Building 100 Rev. Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd. St. Paul, MN 55155-1206

The Honorable Bill Ingebrigtson Minnesota State Senator 143 State Office Building 100 Rev. Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd. St. Paul, MN 55155-1206

RE: Rulemaking Docket and Record Pursuant to Minn. Stat. § 14.116, paragraph (a)

Dear Committee Chairs, Minority Leads and Legislative Coordinating Commission:

The Minnesota Pollution Control Agency (MPCA) is pleased to deliver a copy of the MPCA Rulemaking Docket and a hyperlink to the rulemaking records, pursuant to Minn. Stat § 14.116, subd. (a) for the following rules that were completed in 2014:

- Adopted Permanent Rules Relating to Water-Related Housekeeping Amendments (Minn. R. chs. 7041, 7053, 7076, 7080, 7081, 7083, and 7083), <u>Revisor's File No. R-04161</u>, effective 1/21/14.
- Adopted Permanent Rules Relating to Animal Feedlots Rule Amendments (Minn. R. chs. 7020, 7001, and 7002), <u>Revisor's File No. R-04109</u>, effective 5/27/14.

Irp-mmrule-1sy15

Committee Chairs, Minority Leads and Legislative Coordinating Commission Page 2 January 4, 2015

- Adopted Permanent Rules Relating to Water Quality Standards: TSS/River Eutrophication (Minn. R. chs. 7050 and 7053), <u>Revisor's File No. R-04104</u>, effective 8/11/14.
- Adopted Permanent Rules Relating to Mercury Emission Inventory Reporting and Reduction Requirements (Minn. R. 7005, 7007, 7011, 7019), Revisor No. R-04109, effective 9/29/14.
- Adopted Permanent Rules Relating to Good Cause Exempt Fugitive Emissions (Minn. R. ch. 7005), Revisor's File No. R-04236, effective 9/22/14.
- Adopted Permanent Rules Relating to Composting (Minn. R. 7001 and 7035), <u>Revisor's File No. R-04110</u>, effective December 30, 2014.

The records are housed in the Office of the Revisor of Statutes new database. The database can be accessed at: <a href="https://www.revisor.mn.gov/rules/rule\_search.php">https://www.revisor.mn.gov/rules/rule\_search.php</a>. To view the records, simply insert the Revisor's File Number identified above for each rule. Should you require additional records, please contact Yolanda Letnes at 651-757-2527. The MPCA Rulemaking Docket is updated on a monthly basis and can be accessed at: <a href="http://www.pca.state.mn.us/index.php/view-document.html?qid=16321">http://www.pca.state.mn.us/index.php/view-document.html?qid=16321</a>.

Sincerely,

Kirk Koudelka

ZA Karlelley

**Assistant Commissioner** 

KK/YL:cmbg